



7Lang ←-r

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

For the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2017

	2017	2016
	CNY	CNY
Revenue	25,536,730,614.49	19,287,807,649.88
Cost of goods sold	19,917,183,898.74	14,969,060,198.52
Business taxes and surcharges	138,863,265.36	119,026,821.22
Selling and distribution expenses	503,305,563.19	444,908,460.67
General and administrative expenses	2,195,088,040.60	1,754,434,871.70
Financial costs	420,747,958.78	86,005,142.58
Impairment loss on assets	84,183,826.97	74,446,011.86
Add: Investment income	-3,479,811.68	1,865,521.62
Share of profits from equity accounted investments	-3,479,811.68	1,865,521.62
Loss on disposal of fixed assets	-15,397,040.57	-11,255,390.84
Other operating income	238,747,614.80	
Operating profits	2,497,228,823.40	1,830,536,274.11
Add: other income	14,909,652.60	74,917,889.74
Less: non-operating expenses	11,676,403.52	731,930.27
Profit before income tax	2,500,462,072.48	1,904,722,233.58
Less: income tax expenses	393,707,476.08	295,772,867.39
Net profit for the year	2,106,754,596.40	1,608,949,366.19
Profit attributable to shareholder of parent company	2,139,226,164.64	1,651,496,619.77
Non-controlling interests	-32,471,568.24	-42,547,253.58
Other Comprehensive income	-87,351,942.83	-15,823,505.57
- Foreign currency translation adjustment	-74,667,909.64	-16,644,422.58
	2,019,402,653.57	1,593,125,860.62
- Total comprehensive income attributable to shareholder of Parent company	2,054,978,975.24	1,634,852,197.19
- Total comprehensive income attributable to minority interests	-35,576,321.67	-41,726,336.57
EPS		
- Basic EPS	0.68	0.54
- Diluted EPS	0.68	0.54

2017

2016